



FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-17-2000



101292774

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

> FEB 8 2470

RECORDATI	ON FORM COVER SHEET	
	EMARKS ONLY	
	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Morgor Month Day Year	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year	
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party		
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached    Execution Date   Month   Day   Year	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Hong Kong	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name STD Holding Lir	nited	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 15-33 Kwai Takstro	cet, unit F-J, Block 2	
Address (line 2)   Zwai Tak Industri	al Centre	
Address (line 3) Kwai Chung N.T.	Hong Kong	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an	
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz		
7/2000 BCORTES 00000046 75517948 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
1/2000 BCTIQTES 00000046 75517946   FU	(C) 1102 302 31121	

public burden reporting to this control to the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tracemark United, Clief Information See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tracemark Assignment Practice. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002035 FRAME: 0665** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	raye z	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	Karen C. Maher	,		
Address (line 1)	InterAct Azcessmes Inc.			
Address (line 2)	10999 McCarnick Rd			
Address (line 3)	Hunt Valley MD 21031			
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 410 785 566				
Name [	Karen C. Maher			
Address (line 1)	InterAct Accessories Inc			
Address (line 2)	dress (line 2) 10999 MCCormicle Rd			
Address (line 3)	dress (line 3) Hunt Valley MD 21031			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
	emark Application Number(s) Registration Num	ber(s)		
75 517,94	8 [ 4016135]			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  #				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
View Haher Haren Chaher 02-01-00				
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002035 FRAME: 0666

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, STD Electronic International, a Hong Kong corporation, having its principal offices at 15-33 Kwai Tak Street, Unit F-J, 5/F, Block 2 Kwai Tak Industrial Centre, Kwai Chung, N.T. Hong Kong, has adopted, used and is using and is the owner of the following registered trademark:

Mark Registration No. Registered

INTERACT & Design 2,096,135 September 9, 1997

WHEREAS, STD Electronic International, has also adopted, used and is using and is the owner of the following trademark for which application has been made to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark Application No. Filed

I INTERACT & Design 75/517,948 July 13, 1998

WHEREAS, STD Holding Limited, a Hong Kong corporation, having its principal offices at 15-33 Kwai Tak Street, Unit F-J, 5/F, Block 2, Kwai Tak Industrial Centre, Kwai Chung, N.T., Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the application and registration therefor,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, STD Electronic International hereby assigns to STD Holding Limited, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and said application and registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

The Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration, for Application Serial No. 75/517,948, to said assignee, STD HOLDING LIMITED.

Signed this 28th day of January, 2000.

STD ELECTRONIC INTERNATIONAL

Name: Todd Hays
Title: Director

State of Maryland

County of Anne Arundel )

On this day of January, 2000, personally appeared <u>load Hay</u>, to me known and known to me to be an officer of STD Electronic International, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

My Comm. Even. 7/15 ,2003

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/08/2000 REEL: 002035 FRAME: 0667